

## AOT HYDRAULIC & PNEUMATIC TUBING SPIDERS



The AOT 125 TON HYD/AIR tubing spider is designed for heavy duty use. It has a size range of 1.315" - 5 1/2" by changing out slip bodies & inserts. It is made of high alloy heat treated steel for strength & resistance to wear. The AOT 55 TON HYD/AIR tubing spider is designed for light to medium duty operations with a size range 1.315" - 3 1/2" by changing out the inserts.

### AOT HYDRAULIC/PNEUMATIC SPIDERS

AOT #	DESCRIPTION	# REQ.	WT.
34-550	55 TON ASSY. LESS SLIP, INSERTS, HOSES, FOOT CONTROL , AND AIR FILTER	1	217.00
34-551	125 TON ASSY. LESS SLIP, INSERTS, HOSES, FOOT CONTROL, AND AIR FILTER	1	345.00
34-121	3 1/2" SLIP ASSY. (1.315" - 3 1/2") LESS INSERTS f/55 TON	1	12.00
34-122	3 1/2" SLIP ASSY. (1.315" - 3 1/2") LESS INSERTS f/125 TON	1	12.00
34-123	4 1/2" SLIP ASSY. (3 1/2" - 4 1/2") LESS INSERTS f/125 TON	1	11.00
34-125	5" SLIP ASSY. w/MILL CUT TEETH f/125 TON	1	12.00
34-126	5 1/2" SLIP ASSY. w/MILL CUT TEETH f/125 TON	1	11.00
34-127	AIR FILTER, PRESSURE REGULATOR, GAUGE ASSY. w/LUBRICATOR & QUICK CHANGE CONN	1	15.68
34-132	HYD. CONTROL VALVE ASSY.	1	25.00
34-134	HYD. FOOT VALVE ONLY	1	10.00
34-133	HYD. DUST PLUG	4	.25
34-128	HYD. PRESSURE REDUCER WITH GAUGE ASSY.	1	8.00
34-129	AIR CONTROL VALVE ASSY. FOOT OPERATED W/QUICK CHANGE COUPLING	1	25.00
34-130	25' AIR HOSE	2	5.00
34-131	25' AIR SUPPLY HOSE	2	5.00
34-135	25' HYD. HOSE ASSEMBLY	2	5.00
34-136	25' HYD. HOSE	2	5.00

## FULL CIRCLE INSERTS

AOT #	DESCRIPTION	# REQ.	WT.
34-205	3 1/2" X 3 1/2" INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	9.00
34-206	3 1/2" X 2 7/8" INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	14.00
34-207	3 1/2" X 2 3/8" INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	17.00
34-228	3 1/2" X 2 1/16" INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	18.50
34-229	3 1/2" X 1 1/2" (1.900") INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	19.00
34-230	3 1/2" X 1 1/4" (1.660") INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	19.50
34-231	3 1/2" X 1" (1.315") INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	20.00
34-209	4 1/2" X 4 1/2" INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	10.00
34-210	4 1/2" X 4" INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	12.00
34-211	4 1/2" X 3 1/2" INSERTS (SET OF 4)	1	14.00

\* RECOMMENDED INSERTS FOR 1 YEAR ORDER 2 SETS FOR EACH SIZE TO BE RUN

## SLIP REPLACEMENT PARTS

AOT#	DESCRIPTION	*SPARES	# REQ.	WT.
34-150	SLIP BOLT	4	4	.50
34-151	NUT F/SLIP	4	4	.13
34-152	INSERT RETAINER PIN	4	4	.20
34-153	COTTER F/SLIP RETAINER PIN	4	4	.13

## REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR 55 TON & 125 TON AOT SPIDERS

AOT# 55 TON	AOT# 125 TON	DESCRIPTION	*SPARES	#REQ.	WT.
34-501	34-601	BODY ONLY		1	283.00
34-502	34-602	GATE		1	44.00
34-503	34-603	LINK		1	5.50
34-504	34-604	SHAFT (LEFT HAND CRANK)		1	8.00
34-505	34-605	SHAFT (RIGHT HAND CRANK)		1	8.00
34-506	34-606	LIFTING ARM		1	3.50
34-607	34-607	YOKE	1	1	1.00
34-508	34-608	SAFETY GUARD		1	4.50
34-609	34-609	GREASE ZERT	2	2	.03
34-610	34-610	BOLT	1	1	3.30
34-611	34-611	BOLT	1	1	3.30
34-612	34-612	NUT	2	2	1.40
34-613	34-613	BOLT W/LOCKWASHER	4	4	6.30
34-514	34-614	DOOR PIN W/CHAIN		2	2.00
34-615	34-615	SET SCREW (FOR LIFTING ARM)	2	2	.15
34-616	34-616	TAPER PIN (FOR LIFTING ARM))	4	4	.50
34-517	34-617	RETAINING CLIP	2	2	1.00
34-618	34-618	GREASE ZERT	4	4	.03
34-519	34-619	CRANK BUSHING	4	4	1.00
34-520	34-620	LINK BUSHING	2	2	8.80
34-521	34-621	SPACER		2	2.12
34-628A	34-628A	AIR COUPLING (MALE)	2	2	3.25
34-628H	34-628H	HYDRAULIC COUPLING (MALE)	2	2	3.25
34-629	34-629	SAFETY LATCH	1	1	5.00
34-630	34-630	SAFETY BOLT	1	1	3.45
34-631	34-631	AIR CYLINDER ASSY.		1	14.00
34-632	34-632	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSY.		1	14.00
34-633	34-633	JAM NUT	1	1	1.00
34-560	34-660	SPARE PARTS KIT F/1YEAR L/INSERTS	1	1	81.32

1 YEAR SPARES, FOR 2 YEARS SPARES ADD 1 EA. OF \* THESE ITEMS

